said Prermises and the Items given t8 Nistritten herender tor 
period of Sixty mon ths commenn& 
31/07/2027 and the said leave At 
Period of 2 Years from the date f itensetperiod ta9yc Y9 

SECURITY DEPOSIT: 

The Licensees has paid to the Licensors thesm of Rs. Rs. 24,00,000/ 
JRupees Twenty Four Lacs Only], amount only by cheque no 037734 
and cheque no. 037735 both cheques dated 01/08/2022, Federal Bank, 

Tilak road Branch, Pune being the security deposit with Licensors amd 
to be payable by the Licensors to the Licensces at the time of expiry of 
this leave and license agreement or earlier termination thereof, as the 
case may be without any interest on the samc. 

COMPENSATION: 

eenseAgrtamentis-heingtochipg 

The Licensee shall pay to the licensor Rs. 12,00,000/-[ Rupees Twelve 
Lacs Onlyl, per month for the first five year after every coming 5 year 5% 
rise on license fec conmpensation amount lor use ol the said premises it 
more particularly describe by following chart and the sanme shall be 
payable by the licensee to the licensor from 1st to 5th day of the